
國立高雄師範大學燕巢校區各大樓用電統計表  106年

 項次
 建 築 物 名

稱

1月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度1月

使用度數

上年度1月

單位面積

用電(度)

2月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度2月

使用度數

上年度2月

單位面積

用電(度)

3月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度3月

使用度數

上年度3月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地

板面積

      1 總變電站 555,659 579,945 467,341 447,281 671,598 671,147

      2 霽遠樓 59,386 9.1 68,191 9.2 50,685 7.7 53,574 6.0 72,955 11.1 75,530 11.5 6,547

      3 詠絮樓 14,506 3.4 13,695 3.0 12,412 2.9 9,603 1.8 17,849 4.2 15,061 3.6 4,215

      4 燕窩 104,503 5.6 108,578 6.1 85,611 4.6 83,628 3.9 125,036 6.7 132,608 7.1 18,703

      5 致理大樓 151,561 8.1 148,032 7.9 127,595 6.8 125,837 6.7 182,784 9.8 162,409 8.7 18,672

      6 高斯大樓 26,869 2.4 28,421 3.0 24,909 2.2 25,265 2.3 31,958 2.9 34,589 3.1 11,120

      7 科技大樓 62,642 3.1 64,579 2.6 50,971 2.5 50,319 2.1 65,574 3.3 66,554 3.3 20,054

      8 歸燕食巢 33,234 5.1 24,409 3.3 29,061 4.5 17,982 2.5 40,129 6.2 39,871 6.2 6,467

      9 文萃樓 6,831 3.2 6,839 2.6 6,400 3.0 5,649 2.4 6,115 2.8 6,314 2.9 2,152

     10 圖資大樓 51,423 6.9 61,553 9.0 39,854 5.3 28,864 4.1 74,566 10.0 74,444 10.0 7,463

     11 寰宇大樓 32,773 3.3 37,415 3.2 28,105 2.8 29,794 3.2 36,009 3.6 42,566 4.2 10,053

     12 生科A、B館 86,756 18.2 76,166 18.2 78,260 16.4 67,042 16.1 101,520 21.3 85,677 18.0 4,771

 備註

 項次
 建 築 物 名

稱

4月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度4月

使用度數

上年度4月

單位面積

用電(度)

5月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度5月

使用度數

上年度5月

單位面積

用電(度)

6月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度6月

使用度數

上年度6月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地

板面積

      1 總變電站 696,652 754,739 809,387 909,453 849,302 852,593

      2 霽遠樓 80,702 12.3 87,830 13.4 96,055 14.7 109,879 16.8 99,641 15.2 101,498 15.5 6,547

      3 詠絮樓 18,371 4.4 15,374 3.6 19,779 4.7 19,673 4.7 20,419 4.8 19,066 4.5 4,215

      4 燕窩 128,536 6.9 134,724 7.2 145,532 7.8 157,618 8.4 146,042 7.8 143,933 7.7 18,703

      5 致理大樓 196,279 10.5 180,875 9.7 219,662 11.8 故障 - 故障 - 239,676 12.8 18,672

      6 高斯大樓 33,755 3.0 38,244 3.4 40,820 3.7 故障 - 故障 - 故障 - 11,120

      7 科技大樓 66,378 3.3 77,584 3.9 73,644 3.7 88,434 4.4 83,071 4.1 84,051 4.2 20,054

      8 歸燕食巢 37,283 5.8 44,662 6.9 50,933 7.9 59,999 9.3 42,946 6.6 48,124 7.4 6,467

      9 文萃樓 7,463 3.5 7,560 3.5 6,208 2.9 8,381 3.9 8,215 3.8 7,470 3.5 2,152

     10 圖資大樓 92,056 12.3 107,626 14.4 110,211 14.8 132,263 17.7 109,316 14.6 116,069 15.6 7,463

     11 寰宇大樓 34,139 3.4 50,548 5.0 42,229 4.2 故障 - 故障 - 52,535 5.2 10,053

     12 生科A、B館 105,133 22.0 97,692 20.5 118,863 24.9 113,503 23.8 故障 - 109,275 22.9 4,771



 項次
 建 築 物 名

稱

 7月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

7月

使用度數

上年度7月

單位面積

用電(度)

 8月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

8月

使用度數

上年度8月

單位面積

用電(度)

 9月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

9月

使用度數

上年度9月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地

板面積

      1 總變電站 560,275 650,029 622,242 730,218

      2 霽遠樓 41,302 6.3 43,921 6.7 43,930 6.7 79,072 12.1 6,547

      3 詠絮樓 891 0.2 9,448 2.2 12,389 2.9 17,198 4.1 4,215

      4 燕窩 56,053 3.0 59,111 3.2 - 故障 - - 故障 - 18,703

      5 致理大樓 故障 - 264,445 14.2 - 故障 - - 故障 - 18,672

      6 高斯大樓 故障 - 故障 - - 故障 - - 故障 - 11,120

      7 科技大樓 60,965 3.0 68,933 3.4 68,595 3.4 72,417 3.6 20,054

      8 歸燕食巢 17,550 2.7 25,334 3.9 23,060 3.6 41,948 6.5 6,467

      9 文萃樓 7,069 3.3 8,045 3.7 6,970 3.2 7,174 3.3 2,152

     10 圖資大樓 70,835 9.5 66,968 9.0 78,152 10.5 111,189 14.9 7,463

     11 寰宇大樓 故障 - 41,436 4.1 - 故障 #VALUE! - 故障 - 10,053

     12 生科A、B館 116,003 - 故障 #VALUE! 117,590 24.6 95,158 19.9 4,771

 項次
 建 築 物 名

稱

 10月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度10

月

使用度數

上年度10月

單位面積

用電(度)

 11月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度11月

使用度數

上年度11月

單位面積

用電(度)

 12月

使用度數

單位面積

用電(度)

上年度12月

使用度數

上年度12月

單位面積

用電(度)

總樓地

板面積

      1 總變電站 865,350 752,884 691,116

      2 霽遠樓 101,171 15.5 82,970 12.7 75,168 11.5 6,547

      3 詠絮樓 20,558 4.9 18,472 4.4 17,294 4.1 4,215

      4 燕窩 154,141 8.2 134,858 7.2 130,417 7.0 18,703

      5 致理大樓 215,046 11.5 184,917 9.9 181,530 9.7 18,672

      6 高斯大樓 40,532 3.6 33,645 3.0 31,190 2.8 11,120

      7 科技大樓 84,740 4.2 77,746 3.9 75,366 3.8 20,054

      8 歸燕食巢 51,902 8.0 49,494 7.7 44,554 6.9 6,467

      9 文萃樓 9,251 4.3 7,010 3.3 10,505 4.9 2,152

     10 圖資大樓 154,754 20.7 125,867 16.9 75,609 10.1 7,463

     11 寰宇大樓 48,151 4.8 41,791 4.2 38,173 3.8 10,053

     12 生科A、B館 113,174 23.7 102,101 21.4 96,835 20.3 4,771
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